PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION TL-18393 Transportation Division Page 1 of 2

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION RESCINDING CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY ISSUED TO KERNVILLE STAGE AND PREIGHT LINES (PSC - 912).

Kernville Stage & Preight Lines holds a certificate of public convenience and necessity and is authorized to operate as a passenger stage corporation. Authority was granted to transport passengers between points in the State of California.

Resolution PE-1082 dated March 5, 1985 granted Kernville Stage & Preight Lines authority to voluntarily suspend their operation for one year. No request was received to extend the voluntary suspension. Thomas G. Bailey, President of Kernville Stage and Preight Lines contacted the Commission staff and indicated that he has not operated his business for several years.

Kernville Stage and Preight Lines failed to comply with the ordering paragraphs of Resolution PE-1082.

IT IS ORDERED that:

The certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate as a passenger stage corporation between points in the State of California be rescinded.

Resolution TL- 18393 Transportation Division Page 2 of 2

The Executive Director shall mail a copy of this resolution to:

Thomas G. Bailey, President Kernville Stage & Freight Lines 3307 Gulf Street Bakersfield, CA 93308

This resolution is effective today.

I certify that this resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Commission at its regular meeting on NOV 0 9 1990

The following Commissioners approved it.

G. MITCHELL WILK
President
FREDERICK R. DUDA
JOHN B. OHANIAN
PATRICIA M. ECKERT
Commissioners

Commissioner Stanley W. Hulett, being necessarily absent, did not participate.

Executivé Director

77133